NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220
Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting at 7:30pm, 13 December 2021 at the

North Frodingham Social Centre.

MKose

Parish Council Clerk

Public and press who wish to attend the meeting please contact the Clerk to allow for social distancing.

Apologies for Absence

Declaration of Interests
Ward Councillors Update

Matters Arising

Hornsea Four Windfarm application EN010098
Maintenance of benches

Anti-social Behaviour Crime Statistics
Overview and Scrutiny

Driffield to Wansford Road Closure
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6. Administration

To receive updates on:

a. Village Improvement Committee
b. Social Centre

c. Allotments

7. Planning

Agenda
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Approval of Meeting Minutes for 8 November 2021

Humberside Police and Crime Plan 2021-25

Cemetery Tree

Cluster Meetings

Dangerous Corner near St Elgin’s Church

Community Fibre Broadband

Village Walkabout

Traffic Survey

Permission granted — 21/03292/REM Land west of Alderson Mews, Main Street
Permission granted — 21/02298/PLF Land south of 34 Main Street

8. Finances
a. Finance Statement
b. Precept Demand
c. Balances
Barclays Community Account as at 09.11 2021
Barclays Premium Account as at 09.11 2021
d. Payments
Wilson & Sons, gardening services
Salaries and expenses
HMRC, PAYE
Cherry’s, petrol and oil
North Frodingham PTFA, donation
Mundy Blast Cleaning, cemetery gates
British Gas, cemetery electricity

9. Councillor’s Reports

The date of next meeting is 10 January 2022

NFPC Agenda 13.12.2021

Internet payment
Internet payment
Internet payment
Internet payment
Internet payment
Internet payment
DD 03.12.2021

£2,430.81
£18,275.30

£120.00
£285.81
£53.40
£82.29
£80.00
£204.00
£9.37
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