# NORTH FRODINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220 Email: clerk@northfrodinghampc.org Web: www.northfrodinghampc.org

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Parish Council Meeting at 7:30pm, 13 December 2021 at the North Frodingham Social Centre.

MRose

Parish Council Clerk

Public and press who wish to attend the meeting please contact the Clerk to allow for social distancing.

## **Agenda**

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Approval of Meeting Minutes for 8 November 2021
- 3. Declaration of Interests
- 4. Ward Councillors Update

### 5. Matters Arising

- a. Hornsea Four Windfarm application EN010098
- b. Maintenance of benches
- c. Anti-social Behaviour Crime Statistics
- d. Overview and Scrutiny
- e. Driffield to Wansford Road Closure

- f. Humberside Police and Crime Plan 2021-25
- g. Cemetery Tree
- h. Cluster Meetings
- i. Dangerous Corner near St Elgin's Church
- j. Community Fibre Broadband

#### 6. Administration

To receive updates on:

- a. Village Improvement Committee
- b. Social Centre
- c. Allotments

- d. Village Walkabout
- e. Traffic Survey

## 7. Planning

Permission granted – 21/03292/REM Land west of Alderson Mews, Main Street Permission granted – 21/02298/PLF Land south of 34 Main Street

## 8. Finances

- a. Finance Statement
- b. Precept Demand
- c. Balances

Barclays Community Account as at 09.11 2021	£2,430.81
Barclays Premium Account as at 09.11 2021	£18,275.30

d. Payments

rayinents		
Wilson & Sons, gardening services	Internet payment	£120.00
Salaries and expenses	Internet payment	£285.81
HMRC, PAYE	Internet payment	£53.40
Cherry's, petrol and oil	Internet payment	£82.29
North Frodingham PTFA, donation	Internet payment	£80.00
Mundy Blast Cleaning, cemetery gates	Internet payment	£204.00
British Gas, cemetery electricity	DD 03.12.2021	£9.37

## 9. Councillor's Reports

The date of next meeting is 10 January 2022

NFPC Agenda 13.12.2021 Page **1** of **1**